CATHOLIC COLLEGE
Y SMITHFIELD

within James Cook University,
Nguma-bada Campus, Cairns

(1 NEWMAN

College Tuition Fees and Levies 2024

PerYear PerTerm  Per Month Per Fortnight — Per Week
S S S S S
Annual Fees and levies Years 7 and 8 - Billed over 4 Terms
Tuition Fees $2,938 S735 S245 $113.00 $56.50
Resources Levy $1,400 S350 S117 $53.85 $26.92
Activity Levy $1,000 $250 S83 $38.46 $19.23
Capital Levy- Per Family $800 $200 S67 $30.77 $15.38
Families at Newman Levy S60 S15 S5 $2.31 $1.15
Total $6,198 $1,550 $517 $238.38 $119.19
Annual Fees and levies Year 9 - Billed over 4 Terms
Tuition Fees $2,938 S$735 S245 $113.00 $56.50
Resources Levy $1,700 S425 S142 $65.38 $32.69
Activity Levy $1,000 $250 S83 $38.46 $19.23
Capital Levy- Per Family S800 $200 S67 $30.77 $15.38
Families at Newman Levy S60 §15 S5 $2.31 §1.15
Total $6,498 51,625 $542 $249.92 $124.96

Explanation Notes

Tuition Fees

This fee, charged per student per year, supplements funding for ongoing College operating expenses, including
wages and utilities. The rate is reviewed annually by the Diocese. Discounts, as outlined above, apply if you
have more than one student attending Catholic Schools in Cairns Diocese.

Resources Levy

This levy is charged by the college to cover a wide range of student resources including and not limited to a
student laptop (Including Insurance, hardware, software, maintenance, and IT support), online subscriptions,
classroom consumables and resources, lockers, subject and library resources. For Year 9, resources levy
includes elective fees for the general elective subjects that a student selects.

Activity Levy
The levy is charged per student to cover the cost of student activities throughout the year, which includes
school camps and retreats, classroom excursions, sports carnivals, art productions and other elective activities.

Capital Levy
An annual levy charged per family to contribute to the capital costs of school infrastructure such as repaying
loans for new buildings and raising funds to enable continuous building works and improvements.
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Families at Newman Levy

An annual levy charged per family on behalf of P & F Committee. It provides a consistent source of funds which
the F@N in turn uses to assist with the costs of College endorsed functions, activities and minor capital
purchases.

Other Charges

Apart from the above, families will need to budget for other charges, such as uniforms and compulsory book
packs and any other charges depending on the students’ involvement in extracurricular activities. These
charges will be invoiced to families as the year progresses, and may include the following:

e Bus Transport Charges

e Instrumental Music fees

e Some elective subjects

e Laptop damage fee

e Excursions that are not part of the curriculum
e |[nterstate or Overseas trips.

Refund of Tuition Fees and Levies

As per Clause 13 of the confirmation of Enrolment Agreement, a 10-week term time notice in writing must be
given before withdrawal of a student. Failure to give such notice will involve payment of the fee for the relative
billing period, irrespective of the date the student may leave during the term. Exceptions may be given in cases
of transfers at short notice, or on compassionate grounds.



